5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 10,064 0 0 10,064 0 10,064 10,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:32
2022.01

FIR2022:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   160,604 13,536 84,798 258,938 258,938
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,288,206 13,709 316,342 230,828 87,159 52,255 27,336 2,015,835 2,015,835
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   33,983 11,129 38,652 83,764 -45,112 38,652
0299 Subtotal 1,482,793 13,709 341,007 230,828 171,957 90,907 27,336 2,358,537 0 -45,112 2,313,425

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   336,304 3,089 223,076 339,387 148,970 149,704 1,200,530 1,200,530
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,644 6,427 2,331,023 0 2,343,094 15,110 2,358,204
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   202,452 0 202,452 202,452
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   36,590 16,636 0 53,226 53,226
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   243,805 106,705 0 350,510 350,510
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 622,343 3,089 352,844 2,670,410 0 351,422 149,704 4,149,812 0 15,110 4,164,922

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   902,127 148,398 1,974,000 1,021,205 4,045,730 15,120 4,060,850
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   85,757 80,439 0 166,196 166,196
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   25,370 32,071 96,636 154,077 154,077
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   142,364 284,410 0 426,774 426,774
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   175,973 81,452 257,425 257,425
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   153,402 17,256 170,658 170,658
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   22,484 64,903 16,952 104,339 104,339
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 1,155,618 148,398 2,524,322 198,457 146,355 0 1,152,049 5,325,199 0 15,120 5,340,319

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   11,013 19,252 100,662 34,670 169,951 335,548 335,548
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   76,258 27,844 411,207 304,393 86,758 906,460 14,882 921,342
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   122,117 122,117 122,117
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   95,677 250,193 390,708 82,614 819,192 819,192
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   108,095 24,346 187,535 724,577 110,378 1,154,931 1,154,931
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   513,713 7,680 521,393 521,393
0898 Other tile drain  28,386 28,386 28,386
0899 Subtotal 291,043 71,442 949,597 1,968,061 0 0 607,884 3,888,027 0 14,882 3,902,909

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   165,550 0 165,550 165,550
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   47,516 40,662 10,913 2,855 101,946 101,946
1098 Other  0 0 0
1099 Subtotal 47,516 0 40,662 176,463 0 0 2,855 267,496 0 0 267,496

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,540,954 146,052 70,337 1,757,343 1,757,343
1298 Other  0 0 0
1299 Subtotal 1,540,954 0 146,052 0 0 0 70,337 1,757,343 0 0 1,757,343

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:32
2022.01

FIR2022:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   215,733 827 167,749 24,045 20,374 428,728 428,728
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   45,442 47,898 5,088 0 98,428 98,428
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   641,138 15,352 680,607 115,264 139,360 1,591,721 1,591,721
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   22,303 26,949 17,111 6,019 72,382 72,382
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   8,037 8,268 4,175 0 20,480 20,480
1698 Other  0 0 0
1699 Subtotal 932,653 16,179 931,471 165,683 0 0 165,753 2,211,739 0 0 2,211,739

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   26,885 13,265 0 40,150 40,150
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   98,399 33,545 169,124 0 301,068 301,068
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   179,616 0 179,616 179,616
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  125,284 33,545 362,005 0 0 0 0 520,834 0 0 520,834

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 6,198,204 286,362 5,647,960 5,409,902 318,312 442,329 2,175,918 20,478,987 0 0 20,478,987

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:32
2022.01

FIR2022:   Brockton M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4104 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,906,982